ARNOLD William John

Born: 31 Oct 1861 Hartshill, Warwickshire, England
Died: 6 Aug 1941 (80) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Hillsborough, Auckland, NZ cemetery
Father: William John Arnold 1833 - 1873
Mother: Ann Cashmore 1833 -
Married: 8 Aug 1893 Foxton, NZ
LANGLEY Clara Eliza

Born: 24 Apr 1867

Died: 10 Oct 1946 (79)

Buried: Hillsborough, Auckland, NZ cemetery
Father: William R Langley 1820 - 1895
Mother: Eliza Durrant 1835 - 1920
Children:

Arnold William George

Born: 26 May 1894 Rongotea, NZ
Died: 25 May 1983 (89) Raglna, NZ
Buried: Raglan, NZ cemetery

Married: 26 Nov 1919

MacVicar Ethel

Born: 26 Aug 1895 Onehunga, Auckland, NZ
Died: 21 Aug 1973 (78) Raglan, NZ

Buried: Raglan, NZ cemetery

Arnold Herbert Willis

Born: Jun 1904

Died: 5 Oct 1904 (0)

Buried: Feilding, NZ cemetery

Property:

William John:

Suburban Block 4, Lot 28, Princes St 1911
Suburban Block 4, Lot 29, Princes St 1911

AP0031



NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

Clara

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

x

AP0031

William John
Rongotea Carpenter
Rongotea Carpenter
Makino Farmer
Kent St, Levin Farmer
Woodville Captain Sal Army
Remuera
Parnell SA Officer
Roskill Retired
Roskill Retired

William George
Putaruru* Engineer
Kauroa Farmer
Kauroa Farmer
Kauroa Farmer
Kauroa Farmer
Kauroa Farmer
Raglan Retired
Raglan Retired
Raglan Retired

Salvation Army Farm

Rongotea
Rongotea
Makino
Levin
Woodyville
Remuera
Parnell
Roskill
Roskill

Onehunga
Kauroa
Kauroa
Kauroa
Kauroa
Kauroa
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan

Settler

Settler

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Ethel

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



