## ARNOLD William John

Born: 31 Oct 1861 Hartshill, Warwickshire, England

Died: 6 Aug 1941 (80) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Hillsborough, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Father: William John Arnold 1833 – 1873

Mother: Ann Cashmore 1833 –

Married: 8 Aug 1893 Foxton, NZ

## LANGLEY Clara Eliza

Born: 24 Apr 1867 Died: 10 Oct 1946 (79)

Buried: Hillsborough, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Father: William R Langley 1820 – 1895 Mother: Eliza Durrant 1835 - 1920

#### **Children:**

Arnold William George

Born: 26 May 1894 Rongotea, NZ Died: 25 May 1983 (89) Raglna, NZ

Buried: Raglan, NZ cemetery

Married: 26 Nov 1919

MacVicar Ethel

Born: 26 Aug 1895 Onehunga, Auckland, NZ

Died: 21 Aug 1973 (78) Raglan, NZ

Buried: Raglan, NZ cemetery

#### Arnold Herbert Willis

Born: Jun 1904 Died: 5 Oct 1904 (0)

Buried: Feilding, NZ cemetery

### **Property:**

#### William John:

Suburban Block 4, Lot 28, Princes St 1911 Suburban Block 4, Lot 29, Princes St 1911

AP0031

# **NOTES:**

# **Electoral Rolls:**

# **William John**

	Clara	3			
	1896	Rongotea	Carpenter	Rongotea	Settler
	1900	Rongotea	Carpenter	Rongotea	Settler
	1905/06	Makino	Farmer	Makino	Married
	1911	Kent St, Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
	1914	Woodville	Captain Sal Army	Woodville	Married
	1919	Remuera		Remuera	Married
	1928	Parnell	SA Officer	Parnell	Married
	1935	Roskill	Retired	Roskill	Married
	1938	Roskill	Retired	Roskill	Married
			_		
William George					Ethel
	1919	Putaruru*	Engineer		
	1928		-	Onehunga	Married
	1928 1935	Kauroa	Farmer	Kauroa	Married
	1928 1935 1938	Kauroa Kauroa	Farmer Farmer	Kauroa Kauroa	Married Married
	1928 1935 1938 1946	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa	Married Married Married
	1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa	Married Married Married Married
	1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa	Married Married Married Married Married
	1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Raglan	Married Married Married Married Married Married
	1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Raglan Raglan	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Raglan Raglan	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Raglan Raglan Raglan	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired	Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Kauroa Raglan Raglan	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

<sup>\*</sup> Salvation Army Farm

AP0031 2